

Bank Dhofar SAOG - Initial unaudited financial results for the nine months ended 30 September 2021.

In compliance with the rules and guidelines on disclosures issued by the Capital Market Authority (as approved by the administrative decision No.5/2007, dated 8 April 2007), the Bank announces the initial unaudited financial results for the nine months ended 30 September 2021 as follows:

These initial results are unaudited and subject to the approval of Bank's Board of Directors.

	As at 30-Sep-2021	As at 30-Sep-2020	Change %
Total Assets	4,423,929	4,124,585	7.26%
Net Loans, advances and Islamic financing receivables	3,363,053	3,277,372	2.61%
Deposits from customers including Islamic deposits	2,954,187	2,644,144	11.73%
Total Shareholders' Equity	550,623	540,812	1.81%
Total Equity	706,123	696,312	1.41%
Operating Income	97,466	95,465	2.10%
Operating Expense	50,100	52,424	(4.43%)
Profit from operations	47,366	43,041	10.05%
Profit from operations after impairment losses	32,912	31,298	5.16%
Net profit after tax	28,293	26,635	6.22%

The key financial highlights include:

1. Total assets increased by 7.26% from OMR 4,124.585 million at 30 September 2020 to OMR 4,423.929 million as on 30 September 2021.
2. Net loans, advances and Islamic financing receivables increased by 2.61% from OMR 3,277.372 million at 30 September 2020 to OMR 3,363.053 million at 30 September 2021.
3. Customer deposits including Islamic deposits increased by 11.73% from OMR 2,644.144 million at 30 September 2020 to OMR 2,954.187 million at 30 September 2021 to support Loan growth and enhance liquidity position.
4. Operating income is higher by 2.10% and reached to OMR 97.466 million as on Year-To-Date (YTD) 30 September 2021 compared to OMR 95.465 million as on YTD 30 September 2020.
5. There was saving in operating expense of 4.43% from OMR 52.424 million as on YTD 30 September 2020 to OMR 50.100 million as on YTD 30 September 2021.
6. Profit from operations before provision improved by 10.05% to OMR 47.366 million as on YTD 30 September 2021 from OMR 43.041 million as on YTD 30 September 2020.
7. The consolidated net profit after tax recorded a growth of 6.22% to reach OMR 28.293 million for the nine months ended 30 September 2021 compared to OMR 26.635 million for the same period in 2020.

FOR 
Abdul Hakeem Bin Omar Al Ojaili
Chief Executive Officer





بنك ظفار
BankDhofar

النتائج المالية الأولية غير المدققة المجمعته للبنك التقليدي و"ميسرة" للخدمات المصرفية الإسلامية لفترة التسعة أشهر المنتهية في ٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠٢١م

إلتزاماً من البنك بقواعد وشروط الإفصاح الصادرة عن الهيئة العامة لسوق المال بموجب القرار الإداري رقم ٢٠٠٧/٥ بتاريخ ٨ أبريل ٢٠٠٧م، يسر البنك أن يعلن عن نتائجه الأولية غير المدققة لفترة التسعة أشهر المنتهية في ٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠٢١م كما يلي:-

هذه النتائج الأولية المبينة أدناه غير مدققة ولم يتم عرضها على مجلس إدارة البنك لإعتمادها.

نسبة التغير %	٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠٢٠ ألف ريال عماني	٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠٢١ ألف ريال عماني	
٧,٢٦%	٤,١٢٤,٥٨٥	٤,٤٢٣,٩٢٩	إجمالي الأصول
٢,٦١%	٣,٢٧٧,٣٧٢	٣,٣٦٣,٠٥٣	صافي قروض وسلف العملاء
١١,٧٣%	٢,٦٤٤,١٤٤	٢,٩٥٤,١٨٧	ودائع العملاء
١,٨١%	٥٤٠,٨١٢	٥٥٠,٦٢٣	إجمالي حقوق المساهمين
١,٤١%	٦٩٦,٣١٢	٧٠٦,١٢٣	إجمالي الحقوق
٢,١٠%	٩٥,٤٦٥	٩٧,٤٦٦	إيرادات التشغيل
(٤,٤٣%)	٥٢,٤٢٤	٥٠,١٠٠	مصاريف التشغيل
١٠,٠٥%	٤٣,٠٤١	٤٧,٣٦٦	ربح التشغيل
٥,١٦%	٣١,٢٩٨	٣٢,٩١٢	ربح التشغيل بعد المخصص
٦,٢٢%	٢٦,٦٣٥	٢٨,٢٩٣	صافي الربح بعد الضريبة - المجمعته

تشمل المؤشرات المالية الرئيسية ما يلي:

١. بلغ إجمالي أصول البنك حتى نهاية ٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠٢١م مبلغ ٤,٤٢٣,٩٢٩ مليون ريال عماني مقارنة بمبلغ ٤,١٢٤,٥٨٥ مليون ريال عماني حتى نهاية ٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠٢٠م، وذلك بنسبة نمو بلغت ٧,٢٦%.
٢. ارتفع صافي القروض والسلف للعملاء بنسبة ٢,٦١% من ٣,٢٧٧,٣٧٢ مليون ريال عماني في ٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠٢٠ إلى ٣,٣٦٣,٠٥٣ مليون ريال عماني في ٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠٢١.
٣. ارتفع إجمالي ودائع العملاء، بنسبة ١١,٧٣% من ٢,٦٤٤,١٤٤ مليون ريال عماني في ٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠٢٠ إلى ٢,٩٥٤,١٨٧ مليون ريال عماني في ٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠٢١ وذلك لدعم نمو القروض والسلف والسيولة.
٤. كما بلغ إجمالي الدخل التشغيلي مبلغ ٩٧,٤٦٦ مليون ريال عماني في ٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠٢١، مقارنة بمبلغ ٩٥,٤٦٥ مليون ريال عماني في ٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠٢٠ وذلك بنسبة ارتفاع بلغت ٢,١٠%.
٥. إنخفضت إجمالي مصروفات التشغيل للبنك بنسبة ٤,٤٣% من مبلغ ٥٢,٤٢٤ مليون ريال عماني في ٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠٢٠ إلى مبلغ ٥٠,١٠٠ مليون ريال عماني في ٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠٢١.
٦. ارتفعت أرباح البنك التشغيلية (قبل المخصصات) بنسبة ١٠,٠٥% لتصل مبلغ وقدره ٤٧,٣٦٦ مليون ريال عماني في ٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠٢١ مقارنة بمبلغ ٤٣,٠٤١ مليون ريال عماني في ٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠٢٠.
٧. حقق البنك ربحاً صافياً بلغ ٢٨,٢٩٣ مليون ريال عماني للتسعة أشهر المنتهية في ٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠٢١م مقارنة بمبلغ ٢٦,٦٣٥ مليون ريال عماني تم تحقيقه خلال نفس الفترة من العام الماضي، وذلك بنسبة نمو بلغت ٦,٢٢%.



عبد الحكيم بن عمر العجيلي

الرئيس التنفيذي